Rule 4 34 - CVL

Form 4.20

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section $5/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03230659

Name of Company

Sharp Trading {Leicester) Limited t/a STRIDE

|/ We

Neill Charles Money
39 Castle Street
Leicester

LE1 5WN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 05 March 2013

Signed Date 05 March 2013
//7
S .
CBA
39 Castle Street
Leicester
LE1 5WN '
*A23JLGQ3
A7 06/03/2013 #198
COMPANIES HOUSE
Ref 0Q02091/NCM/JAR

Software Supplied by Tumnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Sharp Trading (Leicester) Limited t/a STRIDE

on the 5 March 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name D Aoed T e Q7R\Pﬁ/\%

Signed R\;—:&/\Q’IW\
Dated & U/(I\/I/{;\ -_Lb \'5




Sharp Trading (Leicester) Limited t/a STRIDE
Statement Of Affarrs as at 5 March 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Tangible Assets 86,399 63 2,500 00
Motor Vehicles 2,500 00 2,500 00
Bock Debts 166,162 35 50,000 00
Cash in Hand 3,448 90 3,448 90
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 98,448 90

Signature %‘TQ’I A&/ . pae &7 / Mwmﬁ\/ 70 L_g
/ / /




Sharp Trading (Leicester) Limited t/a STRIDE
- Statement Of Affairs as at 5 March 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 98,448 90
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Department of Employment 83,752 51
Employees 1,238 56
B4,991 07
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,457 83
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fleating Charge Credntors
Royal Bank of Scotland 77,000 00
77,000 00
{63,542 17)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on ficating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders (63,542 17)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
The Sooal Enterprise Loan Fund 6,525 00
6,525 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (70,067 17)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NiL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 63,542 17
Trade & Expense Creditors 337,348 30
Department of Employment 96,909 68
Employees 678 90
Director 8,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 197,251 50
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 18,978 19
Charies Aid Foundation 103,507 94
Leicester Social Economy Consortium 180,478 38
Shelter Housing Aid and Research Project 13,915 08
1,020,610 14
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,020,610 14)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 6,525 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,027,135 14)
Issued and called up caprtal
Crdinary Sharehoiders 100

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

100

(1,027,136 14)




SE L1 £402 YOIBIN SO

L0 €102 19A0S &dl

t 40 | 8bed

\A\\N\\ @/\/ aimeubig

0b'0S. AH9 137 191880187 1825 uoibuia M L1 ‘@snoH Jeadsaxeys Aourynsuo?) Jusuninioay ajzesg 20090
/6 699'69 MNE $1490 ‘Wpred ‘Apurep 'AeM UMOI)) ‘asnoH seitedwo) 'Oy € wooy SUOISUaY PUB YIOM Jo} wawuedag L0an
0r'2s8°c H1S Z1d4M ‘Aeneg 1eang uvolbuI A "SI usaug) 3D payuwi MN spag desis dasq 00a0
0002} AHE 8ON 'weybumoN ‘ybnoloang ‘peoy uewbIp ‘@snoH Yleqezi3 pepwi saowuss auaibAy Aud YOO
00 22¥'e HH9 1€3d ‘MIOHON ‘UUAT SUiy ‘UDIMBN weyasg SHig uoNoNiuoD 6020
00 0 gyZ 2137 ‘ybnosoqybnoT ‘Aga|Ig 'peoy uoyBuisson) 9 ‘adeld usaln ayl sialsem asidwo) 800D
£e 6862t 336 L LNN ‘SlUBUYHON ‘Auaaeq ‘uolsSIiue) 8 103110 sy 8bsijon 2000
00 SZl nas v He1ssUdUBN 18808 ybia abloat) 1 "MIOMIBN ssaldx3g aulu) S3190 9000
16 8t} SOZ 188 “UBed $SAUISNG UUOMSPBYS ‘BAlIQ SUOT ‘anysag eyl | qqnyd #0020
0§ 4¥S ¥MO 1 137 181seota ‘uboioqybnot ‘'e9 X08 Od 'SPISYUINCS junoag ybnosog poomuleyn €000
62 65 MO 2ENQ ‘PEOY SSOW 'MIEd SSBuIsng UIodY ‘s8I0 Aemed aaespIED) 2009
08 L¥S XMO 1137 “e1saote ‘ybnosoqybno ‘€5 xeg Od ‘spjayyInog (1suncg ybnoiog poomuIeyD 1020
¥6 L0OG'E0L AVE YPO3 'uopuo '1eells sMelpuy 1S 02-81 ‘aSNOH SMBIPUY 1S 'SWOSAINUSA uonepuno4 piy ssuueyd 0000
00 000G QHP G371 191590187 'aNUSAY S||IH UMOCID E1 spial4 s,uoung 8080
o008l nay 137 191590197 ‘alen) ASAUES 02-99 slamalg 80g0
00918 Has 81ON 'SUON 'praysuely ‘pecH Adied aSMg 2080
0001 VO6 ZNS 'UOpUIMS '819E X08 Od ‘PI1 BIPSW UJ3 LBAOUU| sordg gamseueg 9080
60 ££2 ZA6 837 ‘181s80197 'S¥64 X008 Od S80INBS SISEM SiaxE] G090
0L°0LY 30E 68 ‘PIoIgeUS ‘82 isodeldales N epril DR 1201210]
2v 06L'02 AVS G317 ‘J81se0ta] ‘peoy Yied 1se3 8LE pajwin Uewping £080
Ig E2E'E XS 137 181590197 '18811G pueg ISe3 Gy 'asnoH Auseg saeyd llepueyY % ua.ig 2082
90 S0} LNZ 82 'As|siom ‘peoY Asiisatd ‘21 x0g Od ‘8aua) edlaeg Jawoisnd 208 1080
08 ¥IS'E 119 9L IM "OILSHIOA 1S9 'eBpasian ‘PeoH XejieH GS-€S ‘S dfepsbuot deajs Aineeg 0080
00 90E VH9 6+8 J8I1SBINY 'IIH Sutelde)) "asnon YLoMUIy suonnjog Buiey Yoaoysy SOV
EEB8LL'L VA8 6} MS 'UOPUOT ‘UOP3IqUWIAA ‘liEH UMOL PIO BU.L uonesodiog ssbody vOVD
HYl 29N
Sl 022 ‘weyBuImON ‘pEOY S0 L “ed SSauIsng apisiaAl ‘8SnoH Ka|xo1 ‘weybumoN Zueily agsueInsy| IYUIoD-ZURifY [310)720)]
13538 44 D36 6683 ‘ucpiireg ‘vZE9 Xo8 Od a1y e0vO
£0 2062 116 §137 ‘spaen ‘aue adioyua|ing "W UOLOD '8SNOH uosdy abed malpuy 10VD
¥5 269 AS9 v37 ‘Je)sadian] ‘pecH YOIISIBAIN pajw suog @ ssabing Jv 00vO
3 SSAUPPY aweN Aoy

s10}1paJ) Auedwo) - 9

3QI4LS e pasw (1a1s99197) Buipesy dieys

va0




SE LI €102 YorBN S0

L0 €102 A0S Sdl

¥ jo 2 8fed

m ainjeubig

[lounos ANg Jsisena 9070

00 004’} HZ9 137 181580137 ‘adkld PIOJ|OM ‘@SNOH PEOY PIOHEM
¥0'LS axe §1a “ied |euisnpu) salebuip 'ABM 18ISBIUBT ‘asnoH 108410 {BI0JSWWOD) YImG B quieT] S010
¥9 G265 [ea10 £070
25 0.5ct QHZ $2N ‘191S84oURIN ‘UOIB|PPIN ‘198G UOSUBH JJO ‘8s0|D uosueH [t2laY SpoOMaIIIT £010
16 809'6 DVZ G M 'UOPUOT ‘90B|d MOIIBMS L panwin dnoi uoseg a9 010
00 .SE NHP ZMS '24ysay) ‘Hodso0Ig ‘9A0ID) 928 ‘PEOY UOPUQT ‘8SROH J9ISEOUET pajw sisuped J19iseous 001D
6 EL ZHGS 23d ‘Ubnosogialad ‘elinBIBAA ‘UoH( ‘eshoy ebpon Apet siayoig Buny 00MD
00 00E'L DVE 37 ‘191580197 'peoY sucisiaquiny 61 ‘(pebwi exiluald) S20IABS BIA] SHoor oorn
Oc 62§ S0 SNM ‘uebipy “yied puejuep ‘ee xog Od aJemyos su| 2010
1 9E1 pajitur} unuy 901D
Ob 0Lt DA} £2NL 'PIOJSY 18818 yueq |-6€ ‘asnoH yuebieD 818YsIIqNg %§ SIOSIAPY JOIBJIPU| v01D
22 091 ares z3d ‘ubnoiogiaiad ‘Aep Aspop ‘uawipedaq asueuly 921A8G usapu| £0I1D
88 820°L SHY 2931 ‘841ys121sad1s Ho01sq] ‘peoY 181882197 3aLg xooleq| e0I0
00 005°| FH I 6137 "Hied sseuisng UBIpPUBW ‘WNOY Snisi § pauwe aoualiadx3 ging LOID
86 2012 0SS WzO3 ‘uopuon 'snaui) Aingsuld L€ ‘asnoH Aingsijes ‘uoua] WSH 0f0 aouBUI4 19SSy D81SaAU| 001D
L€ 9 419 pAM ‘lleysBumz ‘ejels3 [euisnpu) peoy Buudg ‘L1 @ 01 siun abp3 prey EOHD
0S 1S2'261 ZZ| 863N ‘auA] uodn eseoman ‘uouagqbucT ‘mMaIA yied uolueg ‘20e2d9 WH ‘NHDI Swiojsny 'y snuassy WH 20HO
61 8/6'91 avl §27 ‘joodiaart ‘193ng sawer ‘asnoH ueifay '100i4 Uis SWoISNy) ¥ anuaisy WH 00HD
8¢ 99 aro v31 Je1sadia ‘eAuq Jexsed 6/ Sjled J1eJ 459D 0092
Ov 68 AX6 YAD ‘Anuano) 'es0|D yooiqied ¢ au04 004D
16 G20'tL DAY ZON ‘WeyYBUILON HOIMO) ‘PeOY 3OIM|0D) palwin auH |00 ssaidx3 903D
FARAY: S31 6137 ‘airysialsasien ‘Aqiapul Hied aacl ‘Aep ejepsuieg 0dS3 S03a0
1894 XHO 2NH "INH ‘192)1S PuUB(8IOWISaAN sebflaug #030
00 908 37E 137 1esania] 18a84g euuellg | lid pue saydein) a3 £030
60 £60°L 049 1ON ‘WeybunjoN '198IS WUNOW 6F ‘asnoH puemen ‘wea | Aouaajosu| papwi suonnjog Afizaug uol 2039
829 8£8 vH| 990 ‘anysbpuquien ‘uodapi ‘peoy yoeeqsim L84 ‘'YUoN aoedg-3 pauwr voniubossy yoaadg anoA-3 L0390
9t L16'1 SNOUEBA saako|dw3 0039
00 0L2 L 9y'S ‘Basuemsg viad 90Q0
08 62 Ave £AQ 'SPUeIpy 18 ‘AgipnQ ‘aue] smap pejuwin swasAg aJi4 B8 ¥0aD
6E L¥l ZH9 DN “SHON ‘lamity) ‘Yed ssauisng puimiay) ‘ Aepp ueblay 6 saoinieg jausaluf Ared €000
3 ssaIppy aweN Aay
sioypaln Auedwo) - g

3AIYLS e payw) (193saojaT) buipea) dieys
vg0




SE LI £102 Yare SO L0 €102 JBA DS 8dl ¥ jo ¢ abed

e

%\W - aimeubig
00 8/E'E gys 131 ‘191580197 ‘aue seud Ly siop01j08 ayepn Bueedg £0S0
68 258'9 Z-8 37 ‘211ys181s801e7 ‘UCJSEIN L 'B1EIST [B1ISnpu| Aepn sie3 ‘eso|D suUe3 § Spo04 palliy) SIEPIBAIIS Z082
00 EEL'VE ST 1S ‘spoan 'adeld Yed p| — €1 ‘poomAsH dojung O/0 pr} seoineg uoddng Apeadg 1080
+€ EEV'L as9 EAD ‘AllusAoy) ‘weyul4 ‘peOY SUIEBW 1S '8SNOH auINoqIays ‘SUONBaY 18W0IsSny) Jalep uad] weaes - 008D
08 SE¥ N4t 837 81580197 ‘Aqelg ‘peoy ucisbip ¢ Buynsuoy seinoy $0HD
6.2} NS ¥37 8lsedian ‘sue Aeqay L01 19580137 Ynueay €040
00 25£'9 vSZ #3N ‘snseomeN ‘1da S90IMBS paleys Bues | suoquiey 2040
6} 299'081 rro 919 ‘weybuiwng ‘peoy AejbeH g9 ‘esenbg yeqod ‘y2rSi X08 Od suig|p Aouepunpsy LOHOD
00'000°'2L NS 137 ‘1815808187 18a.s 1oMIEN § PUEN0DS 4O yueg [BAoY 004D
00 252 Tt §37 ‘apisieiep ‘anuad Buiojoo) oiny ‘sicleipey J8lsadia uonngusig dnors yd S0dD
00 002 252 02WD ‘xass3 ‘molseH ‘0,59 xog Od samog Asuid ¥0dD
00 09 JO€ 437 ‘anysiaisadia] ‘AQyieg ‘aue |00YdS 6 adJofsad £0d0
t¥ 02 rgZ. 619 ‘Aung 'peOY 8|BpYIOY "Wied SSaulsng piopsiB M PlIOM Dd 20do
0026.L'22 FNE 137 ‘Jeisaoia 19a.g Aogpoom 01 pauwi 0D 89as|4 Jejod L0dD
L1 118 axe 137 Jelsavia] ‘arenbg Aipunod $90IAIBS JOJOW Jeyied 00490
¥6 168 Xdl 86S 'PIeIYaYS ‘2S x0g Od afuelQ €000
00 08¥°2H VN8 22ON ‘asysweybumon ‘adioyis)g ‘peoy poomjiesg poomieQ 2002
96 GO0°1L NHZ #OH ‘peoY As|sies) Hied ssauisng abajjon Bupiing ssaidx3 BIpay siocq uadQ 100D
00 ¥9L'} SQp 231 'Jeisanta ‘peoy uoybnolg § papwi spuaby epels3 AgpeQ 0002
8% S28'Sl ONE ZON ‘18284 UCLE]S ‘asnoH As[x01 ‘10014 15| “1deq awoou| Aipung jiounon Ao weybumon OOND
10€0L'42 ANG 137 Jeisaoia 191G usmolg Jamon ‘esnoH abpugsiubiuy 'd 11 Aereres o/o IIBYONIN D IW BOWD
2 1€ AHE 89N ‘weybumoN ‘'ybnouoq)ig ‘peoy uewbip ‘esnoH yieqezi3 pepwnr susbAH WS LOND
00 622 181 2937 “a1seala ‘e|INBOD ‘UuomBeg ‘PROY UCHEIS SYE $801BS YIT PUBIPIN 90n0
00S€ HHZ 8137 181580197 ‘uoisbip ‘aauQ yinowred 2 s|eowayd M SOWO
00 209 MHO §371 ‘181580187 ‘prOY plojsun G1 wun papwi s1euod LW YOWD
00 000'S 191580187 ‘ayebAsu0lg ‘peoY ABMPBiN ZE 1puny SIN B JN E0WD
vy 2Lt g4E 1SOA ‘HOA ‘piombuises Wed ssauisng piombuise3 'e wun papw (lauad) eI 20WD
00 00S'GL NdL L6 'SPUB(PI 1S3 ‘IINYIIOS 'PEOH 1SINYMBA LE panwn suawdojarag DI SNWIXEN LOWD
8¢ 82081 346 137 “49)se01en '19a4lS umolg Jaddn 6-G 'paeA Xiuaoud eyl winIBosuoD Awouco3 [B100S 181s8dlen Y010
00 2S¢ Lt €37 ‘191582197 .v:mn_ |euisnpu uojiweH __umom BPISIBIEAN slojeipey J315ad187 200D
3 ss0IppYy slweN Aoy

sioypal) Auedwod - g
3QI4.LS e/ panwi (193sa0197) Bujpesy dieys
. vad




SE 1 €102 UBIN SO L0 £102 18A70S Sdl ¥ jo v abed
ainjeubig

BujjeyoL sauug GLi

v0'ves‘sZl’)
00'000'8 856 £31 ‘161590197 ‘19248 I18JAL € Jarzeig piaeq JN 00ad
ary 0LAQ 'SI0M

00 ¥E6'8 ‘JejsuILIBppy “AungajueH 'aleis3 buipes), AngajueH ‘GL/etL lun ‘sniungd wanip BN papuli] sseusng spel | QOMD
oy 611 NAL €31 181880197 ‘6.2 X09 Od 10041Q BupA LOAD
gy £1S'y 3¢ 137 Y81s80197 '1eang eiuenug 9-2 pajwin saxa ], SelliA Q0AD
00 G2 HHZ 137 ‘Jai1se0ia ‘peoy Ausiaaup ‘a2 sioyse) sANSIBAUN 18189301917 J0 AlsIBAIUN LOND
10 181 (NE 131 ‘18150018 193118 ACQPCOAA ‘8SNOH BUIqUIcD PauW SMOPUIA PiIBYS BAIN 00NJ
€1 012 NLZ $ZON 'aliysweybuiioN emaN ed (IIH uooesd oo L 2010
00 525'9 AQB ZON 'weybumonN ‘2606 x0g Od pun4 ueo esudiajug [e10g AYL 101D
GRS 37/ NN ‘uoidweyloN ‘2225 xog Od '4ebpa sales sunjJad SIABIL 001D
80 SI6'EL avZ 231 ‘1e1senan ‘peoy PIOHSM EL 100lo.d yoreassy pue piy BuisnoH Jeyeus W0S9
BO LIS aas 60d ‘WeAeH 'Li Xog Od 08|EMS M0S0O
¥89 ssabing rsO
18 6012 o AVMY INOD 3ISSIHAQVes spue|piy 1se3 esidielug (B10g 10SD
68 08 OHP 0634 ‘AIOHON ‘uuA 5,6uny ‘peoy Asuuag uodeug HOSD
09 69 176 043N “1ea g auk) ‘peayseren) ‘Buled 1eans UbiH vy-2 wudAjRIwg 50S9
oo ZEL Z73€ 11 M 'UOpUOT ‘188AS UBWMBN €6 10014 Uiy IIelaY Lews(ingS 4080
00 011 MNS ZIMW ‘saukay uoliy ‘ebeina 8oyjO ‘wied usllepm Zi sois160 40} SIIINS 3080
20 691 JAG §EQ ‘eayseoue ‘weyly ‘emg 8pIg alyg papwi Aesiar uowis aoso
050 797 137 '181s80187 'ade|d PJCAUON 8Q Si ‘asnoH HOosu0) suoneoiunwwoe?) aesodio) wnubig 20890
9. \v NQas 9N3 ‘1eg s181104 'asnoH Aeqqgy 82 xod Od |BO108|] 8leuas 8089
25 995 4rs gy0) ‘Aejuay] '1921g BUOISPRID g§ ‘@snOH Wodag 31d NOD3S v0SO
+6 68 JO¢ L6S ‘pleIyeUs ‘8e 1sodeioales 102.41(] XMBI0S 6050
Gl 825 HY9 ¥37 “81seoien ‘aen) aaeibleg sflungsuieg 08D
00 828 38 ZX3 ‘1919X3 ‘peoy Xied PIOJEW ‘aliua) ssauisng PIOJEN 010 Frew asudiejul 1e1008 9030
£0 LI8'VL SM8 L2od ‘oissbuiseq ‘v 16 xo8 08 Od 2130813 0IpAH YSINODS 5080
29'tl6 aHL LA ‘181890197 _cm:ohon:m:q_ 'Hred ssauisng uodje4 L1 HUn sa2ineg Udun e|g ¥0SO
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

ssoypai) Auedwo) - g
3QIHLS en paywi (1a1seo1a) Buipesy dieys
. vao




